

DECLARATION

The National People's Party (Arunachal Pradesh), hereby disclose the criminal background of Shri Thangwang Wangham, a candidate in Assembly election of Arunachal Pradesh and issues this clarification regarding the eligibility of Shri Thangwang Wangham as a candidate for the State Assembly Election 2024, despite his alleged involvement in Longding PS Case No- 20/2020 under sections 365/34 IPC.

The NPP Party acknowledges the existence of the case and wish to clarify that it is **currently under trial**. Until a verdict is reached, Thangwang Wangham maintains his right to contest in the election.

The National People's Party AP, firmly stands by its decision to endorse Thangwang Wangham's candidacy and thereby officially declared him as the party's candidate from the 59-Longding-Pumao (ST) Assembly constituency.

(Tamo Taggu) / General Secretary (Political Affairs) National People's Party Arunachal Pradesh